
Toronto Metropolitan (11-4, 12-4) -vs- Windsor (8-8, 8-9)
01/23/26 at Toldo Lancer Centre

 
 

 
 
Toronto Metropolitan 93

Windsor 69

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 318
Site: Toldo Lancer Centre

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Toronto Metropolitan 8 25 38 22 93
Windsor 13 17 22 17 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aaron Rhooms * 30 10-18 6-10 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 28
8 Deandre Goulbourne * 35 10-16 3-6 0-0 3-4 7 4 2 0 0 3 23
3 Kevin Toth * 34 3-8 3-7 2-2 3-1 4 2 7 3 0 0 11
21 Gabriel Gutsmore * 22 2-6 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 2 5
22 Aidan Wilson * 14 1-5 0-0 0-2 4-3 7 4 1 1 0 0 2
15 Andrejs Silconoks 16 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 0 8
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 22 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 3 5
10 Landon Wright 2 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5
11 Imisi Motunde 12 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 3 3
14 Greg Dorsey 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Darnaz Mabanza 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-72 14-36 11-18 20-17 37 23 16 10 0 13 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-25   8.00% 1-15   6.67% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 11-20   55.00% 3-7   42.86% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 14-16   87.50% 7-7   100.00% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64% 3-7   42.86% 5-6   83.33%
Total 34-72   47.2% 14-36   38.9% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
01:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace * 30 4-6 0-1 5-10 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 0 13
12 Emanuel Otong * 29 5-12 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 12
13 Bronson Chambers * 36 4-11 1-7 1-1 0-2 2 3 2 7 0 2 10
11 Andrew Cook * 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 3 0 0 6
8 Marodama Benjamin * 27 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 20 3-8 1-3 7-8 0-2 2 2 2 3 1 0 14
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 13 2-4 1-2 3-5 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
21 Isiah Dunlop 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 2
9 Quinn Carey 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
10 Dawson Winegard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tife Obasato 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 194 22-50 8-25 17-26 8-18 26 15 9 18 1 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-9   22.22% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44% 0-2   0.00% 9-12   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67% 3-5   60.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 3-9   33.33% 4-7   57.14%
Total 22-50   44.0% 8-25   32.0% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-02:42



1st Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 8

Windsor 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aaron Rhooms 6 2-6 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
8 Deandre Goulbourne 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kevin Toth 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
22 Aidan Wilson 5 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Greg Dorsey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Darnaz Mabanza 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 2-25 1-15 3-4 13-5 18 5 0 1 0 0 8
8.0% 6.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Emanuel Otong 7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Bronson Chambers 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Andrew Cook 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Marodama Benjamin 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 4 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Isiah Dunlop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Quinn Carey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dawson Winegard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tife Obasato 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-9 1-2 2-8 10 2 1 1 1 0 13
35.7% 22.2% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 25

Windsor 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aaron Rhooms 8 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
8 Deandre Goulbourne 10 6-8 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 15
3 Kevin Toth 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 3 0 0 0
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
22 Aidan Wilson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Landon Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Greg Dorsey 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Darnaz Mabanza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-20 3-7 0-2 6-3 9 7 4 5 0 5 25
55.0% 42.9% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 8 2-2 0-0 3-6 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
12 Emanuel Otong 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bronson Chambers 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
11 Andrew Cook 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
8 Marodama Benjamin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 3 1-3 0-1 6-6 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Isiah Dunlop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Quinn Carey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dawson Winegard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tife Obasato 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 4-9 0-2 9-12 1-5 6 4 1 7 0 2 17
44.4% 0.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 38

Windsor 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aaron Rhooms 9 5-6 4-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14
8 Deandre Goulbourne 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 6
3 Kevin Toth 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Aidan Wilson 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Andrejs Silconoks 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 3
10 Landon Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Greg Dorsey 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Darnaz Mabanza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 14-16 7-7 3-6 0-3 3 4 8 1 0 3 38

87.5%
100.0

% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Emanuel Otong 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4
13 Bronson Chambers 9 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 5 0 0 5
11 Andrew Cook 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 Marodama Benjamin 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Isiah Dunlop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Quinn Carey 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Dawson Winegard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tife Obasato 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 3-5 3-5 1-2 3 4 3 5 0 1 22
66.7% 60.0% 60.0%



4th Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 22

Windsor 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aaron Rhooms 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
8 Deandre Goulbourne 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
3 Kevin Toth 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aidan Wilson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Wright 2 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5
11 Imisi Motunde 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1
14 Greg Dorsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Darnaz Mabanza 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-11 3-7 5-6 1-6 7 7 4 3 0 5 22
63.6% 42.9% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
12 Emanuel Otong 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Bronson Chambers 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
11 Andrew Cook 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Marodama Benjamin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 4 1-3 0-1 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Isiah Dunlop 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Quinn Carey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Dawson Winegard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tife Obasato 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-15 3-9 4-7 4-3 7 5 4 5 0 0 17
33.3% 33.3% 57.1%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Windsor
09:38 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 09:17
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
09:06 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

MISS LAYUP by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by OTONG,EMANUEL
08:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RHOOMS,AARON(in the paint) 08:29 2-2
FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 08:17

08:08 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANDREW

07:55 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 07:43
REBOUND OFF by TOTH,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 07:38
REBOUND OFF by RHOOMS,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:12 MISS 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANDREW
06:33 MISS 3PTR by COOK,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OTONG,EMANUEL
06:05 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 05:49 5-5
05:35 MISS LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:19 SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
05:19 SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 05:08
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 05:04
REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 04:54
REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:49
REBOUND OFF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OTONG,EMANUEL
FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 04:40
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 04:40
SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 04:40
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:40
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
04:40 SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE
04:25 SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN



04:25 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
04:11 FOUL  by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN

GOOD FT by RHOOMS,AARON 04:11 6-5 V 1
GOOD FT by RHOOMS,AARON 04:11 7-5 V 2
SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ 04:10
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 04:10

03:53 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

03:42 FOUL  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
GOOD FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:42 8-7 V 1
MISS FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:42
REBOUND OFF by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --
MISS JUMPER by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:42
REBOUND OFF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 03:39
REBOUND OFF by MABANZA,DARNAZ --
SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 03:31
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 03:31
MISS 3PTR by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:30
REBOUND OFF by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --
FOUL  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:24

03:24 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
03:24 SUB OUT by OTONG,EMANUEL

FOUL  by MABANZA,DARNAZ 03:05
02:52 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

REBOUND DEF by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --
MISS JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 02:39
REBOUND OFF by MABANZA,DARNAZ --
MISS 3PTR by MOTUNDE,IMISI 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SAM,YOHANN
02:17 MISS 3PTR by SAM,YOHANN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
01:42 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG

TURNOVER  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 01:25
SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 01:25
SUB OUT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by GRACE,LUKE
01:25 SUB OUT by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
01:11 MISS JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRACE,LUKE
01:05 8-12 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GRACE,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by MABANZA,DARNAZ 00:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 00:27
00:27 MISS FT by SAM,YOHANN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:27 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN
00:27 SUB IN by CAREY,QUINN
00:27 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 00:07
00:07 BLOCK  by SAM,YOHANN

-- REBOUND DEF by SAM,YOHANN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Windsor
09:49 FOUL  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
09:49 SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW
09:49 SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG



09:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
09:49 SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 09:48 10-13 H 3
FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 09:34

09:34 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE
09:34 MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 09:34
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:34
FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 09:31
SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 09:24
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 09:24
FOUL  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 08:57

08:57 MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:57 MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE(in the paint) 08:57 12-14 H 2

08:47 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
STEAL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 08:45
GOOD LAYUP by RHOOMS,AARON(in the paint) 08:41 14-14

08:33 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:12 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRACE,LUKE
07:55 FOUL  by GRACE,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 07:53
REBOUND OFF by TOTH,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 07:49 16-16
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

07:38 MISS JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:34
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 07:34
MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANDREW
07:20 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOK,ANDREW
TURNOVER  by TOTH,KEVIN 07:10

07:09 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
07:05 16-20 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 06:41 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --

06:22 TURNOVER  by SAM,YOHANN
STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:21
MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
FOUL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:00

06:00 18-21 H 3 GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE
06:00 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE
06:00 SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
06:00 SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE

TURNOVER  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 05:45
05:30 MISS LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
05:23 MISS JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:15 21-22 H 1
FOUL  by TOTH,KEVIN 04:52

04:52 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN
04:52 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN

SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 04:52
SUB OUT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 04:52



04:39 FOUL  by SAM,YOHANN
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANDREW
04:21 TURNOVER  by COOK,ANDREW

STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 04:20
MISS LAYUP by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by OTONG,EMANUEL
FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 04:07

04:07 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN
04:07 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN
04:07 SUB IN by GRACE,LUKE
04:07 SUB OUT by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN

TURNOVER  by TOTH,KEVIN 03:58
03:57 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
03:51 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

STEAL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 03:50
03:46 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

MISS FT by RHOOMS,AARON 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RHOOMS,AARON 03:46
REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:46
REBOUND OFF by TOTH,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by TOTH,KEVIN 03:44

03:26 TURNOVER  by COOK,ANDREW
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 03:17
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:17
TURNOVER  by RHOOMS,AARON 03:01

03:00 SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN
03:00 SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW
02:42 21-28 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

GOOD DUNK by MOTUNDE,IMISI(in the paint) 02:24 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --
FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:14

02:14 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN
02:14 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN

SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 02:14
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 02:14
GOOD 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:08 26-30 H 4

02:02 TURNOVER  by SAM,YOHANN
STEAL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:00
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME(in the paint) 01:57 28-30 H 2

01:57 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:46 SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW
01:46 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
01:32 TURNOVER  by GRACE,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,GREG 01:16
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OTONG,EMANUEL
00:42 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 00:37 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --
SUB IN by RHOOMS,AARON 00:33
SUB OUT by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:33

00:13 MISS 3PTR by SAM,YOHANN
REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 00:03
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,GREG 00:00 33-30 V 3



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Windsor
09:45 33-32 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:28 35-32 V 3
09:06 MISS JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --
GOOD JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 08:50 37-32 V 5

08:23 37-35 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RHOOMS,AARON(in the paint) 07:51 39-35 V 4

07:38 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:08 41-35 V 6

06:47 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 06:35 44-37 V 7
ASSIST  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 06:30
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:30

06:15 44-40 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by GRACE,LUKE

GOOD DUNK by WILSON,AIDAN(in the paint) 05:56 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:32 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE
SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 05:32
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 05:32

05:32 SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN
05:32 SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
05:32 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
05:32 SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 05:21 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --

05:07 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
STEAL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 05:06
GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 04:51 52-41 V 11

04:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:48 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

TURNOVER  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 04:45
04:43 STEAL  by OTONG,EMANUEL
04:40 52-43 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OTONG,EMANUEL
GOOD JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:23 54-43 V 11

03:57 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
STEAL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 03:55

03:52 SUB IN by CAREY,QUINN
03:52 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
03:39 FOUL  by OTONG,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:39 55-43 V 12
GOOD FT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:39 56-43 V 13
SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 03:39
SUB OUT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:39

03:13 MISS JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by CAREY,QUINN

FOUL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 03:09



03:09 56-44 V 12 GOOD FT by CAREY,QUINN
03:09 MISS FT by CAREY,QUINN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:09 SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
03:09 SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE
03:08 FOUL  by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 03:00 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

02:44 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SAM,YOHANN
02:31 FOUL  by SAM,YOHANN

MISS FT by DORSEY,GREG 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DORSEY,GREG 02:31 60-47 V 13

02:31 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
02:31 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
02:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
02:31 SUB OUT by OTONG,EMANUEL
02:26 60-49 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

GOOD 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 02:11 63-49 V 14
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

02:00 63-51 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRONSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by DORSEY,GREG 01:57

01:57 63-52 V 11 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
SUB IN by WILSON,AIDAN 01:57
SUB OUT by DORSEY,GREG 01:57
GOOD 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 01:42 66-52 V 14
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

01:30 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
STEAL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 01:28
GOOD 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 01:22 69-52 V 17
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --

00:59 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
00:59 SUB OUT by CAREY,QUINN
00:44 FOUL  by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN

MISS FT by WILSON,AIDAN 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILSON,AIDAN 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:44
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by GRACE,LUKE
00:44 SUB OUT by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
00:32 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --
GOOD DUNK by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE(in the paint) 00:17 71-52 V 19
ASSIST  by WILSON,AIDAN --
FOUL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 00:05

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Windsor
09:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG

-- REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
09:29 MISS JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRACE,LUKE
09:26 71-54 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG

-- ASSIST  by GRACE,LUKE
09:19 SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
09:19 SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN



09:19 SUB OUT by OTONG,EMANUEL
09:19 SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW
09:00 71-55 V 16 GOOD FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG

FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 08:50
08:43 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

MISS FT by MOTUNDE,IMISI 08:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOTUNDE,IMISI 08:43 72-55 V 17

08:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIDAN 08:27

08:17 72-58 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
-- ASSIST  by SAM,YOHANN

FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 08:01
FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 07:43

07:43 MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:43 72-59 V 13 GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE
SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 07:43
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE(in the paint) 07:38 74-59 V 15

07:17 MISS 3PTR by GRACE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 07:02 77-59 V 18
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 06:49
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:49
FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by OTONG,EMANUEL
06:35 SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW
06:35 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA
06:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
06:29 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE
06:04 77-62 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL

-- ASSIST  by SAM,YOHANN
TURNOVER  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 05:39

05:26 MISS JUMPER by GRACE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --
GOOD LAYUP by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS(in the paint) 05:17 79-62 V 17
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

05:08 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANDREW

04:47 MISS 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANDREW

04:38 TURNOVER  by COOK,ANDREW
STEAL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by RHOOMS,AARON(in the paint) 04:22 81-62 V 19

04:10 FOUL  by GRACE,LUKE
04:08 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --
GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 03:57 84-62 V 22
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --
MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE
03:44 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON
03:44 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:36 84-64 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN

FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 03:07
03:00 SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG



03:00 SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW
02:50 TURNOVER  by SAM,YOHANN

STEAL  by WRIGHT,LANDON 02:49
02:43 FOUL  by OTONG,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 02:43 85-64 V 21
GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 02:43 86-64 V 22
SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 02:43
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by CAREY,QUINN
02:43 SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
02:43 SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE
02:43 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON

FOUL  by TOTH,KEVIN 02:33
02:33 86-65 V 21 GOOD FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
02:33 86-66 V 20 GOOD FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
02:33 SUB IN by DUNLOP,ISIAH
02:33 SUB IN by WINEGARD,DAWSON
02:33 SUB OUT by SAM,YOHANN
02:33 SUB OUT by OTONG,EMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 02:22 88-66 V 22
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WRIGHT,LANDON 02:11
02:11 MISS FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
02:11 MISS FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by WRIGHT,LANDON 02:11
SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 02:11
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 02:11
SUB OUT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 02:11
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LANDON 02:08
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,LANDON 02:04 91-66 V 25
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --

01:44 TURNOVER  by DUNLOP,ISIAH
STEAL  by WRIGHT,LANDON 01:43

01:39 FOUL  by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,LANDON 01:39 92-66 V 26
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,LANDON 01:39 93-66 V 27

01:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ 01:39
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by OBASATO,TIFE
01:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG
01:31 TURNOVER  by CAREY,QUINN

STEAL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:30
MISS 3PTR by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OBASATO,TIFE
01:07 MISS 3PTR by OBASATO,TIFE

REBOUND DEF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
TURNOVER  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:02

00:52 93-69 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by DUNLOP,ISIAH
-- ASSIST  by OBASATO,TIFE

00:14 TURNOVER  by OBASATO,TIFE
STEAL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:12


